RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING \$75,000 FROM THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA IDENTIFICATION PROGRAM, ADDING ONE AUTOMATED FINGERPRINT TECHNICIAN TO THE AUTHORIZED STAFFING OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2014/2015 POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the California Identification System (Cal-ID) is an automated system maintained by the State of California Department of Justice for retaining fingerprint files and identifying latent fingerprints; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Sheriff's Department is the county's proprietary agency for San Diego County's Cal-ID/Remote Access Network (RAN); and

WHEREAS, the San Diego County Cal-ID/RAN Board approved a request from the Chula Vista Police Department in the amount of \$75,000; and

WHEREAS, this funding will pay for the personnel costs of one Automated Fingerprint Technician for one year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby accept \$75,000 from the County of San Diego California Identification Program, add one Automated Fingerprint Technician to the authorized staffing of the Police Department and appropriate said funds to the fiscal year 2014/2015 Police personnel budget.

Presented by:	Approved as to form by:
David Bejarano	Glen R. Googins
Police Chief	City Attorney